STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
BUREAU OF REGULATORY SERVICES

Re: Barry Hultman Petition No. 970408-036-003
License No.: 000937

VOLUNTARY AGREEMENT NOT TO RENEW OR REINSTATE LICENSE

Barry Hultman, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
1.  Iam over the age of majority and understand the obligations of an oath.
2. I make this affidavit on the basis of personal knowledge.

3. I was licensed by the Department of Public Health (hereinafter "the Department”) to practice
as a nursing home administrator. My license number 000937 lapsed on April 30, 1998 when
I did not renew it. ;

4. Thereby voluntarily agree not to renew or reinstate my license to practice as a nursing home \’
administrator in the State of Connecticut.

5. Tunderstand and agree that if I seek a new license or to reinstate my license at any time in the
future, the allegations attached as Appendix A shall be deemed true. I further understand
that any such application must be made to the Department, which shall have absolute
discretion as to whether said license shall be issued or reinstated and, if so, whether said
license shall be subject to conditions.

6. Ihereby waive any right to a hearing I may have regarding any request that my license be
reinstated or that a new license be issued and also waive any right that I may have to appeal
or otherwise challenge the disposition of any such request.

7. lunderstand and agree that this affidavit and the case file in Petition Number 970408-036-
003 are public documents, and I am executing this affidavit in settlement of the allegations
contained in the above-referenced petition.

8. I understand that, upon execution of this document by the Department, the Department will
present this document to the Public Health Hearing Office and will move to withdraw the
Statement of Charges in Petition No. 970408-036-003. I understand that this document is
not effective unless and until the Department has executed it, and the Public Health i
Office either grants the Department’s Motion to Withdraw or the char
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9. [ understand that I have the right to consult with an attorney prior to signing this affidavit.

PP o RS

Barry

. ) fn -
Subscribed and sworn to before me this s dayof _ J miy 1999.

g“*t\ ‘( Q\\/

NM

Commissioner of Superior Court

Accepted: KQ:U&»&C%QAM&&\C\ | 9—;’3{{ 929

Kathleen Zarrellg, Director
Division of Health Systems Regulation

dmt/volsur/hultman
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APPENDIX A

Respondent was negligent in the conduct of his practice as a licensed nursing home administrator,
in violation of section 19a-517 of the general statutes, in one or more of the following ways:

a) In violation of §19-13-D8t(f)(3)(A); he failed to enforce proper
bookkeeping and recordkeeping at Countryside Manor in compliance with
the requirements of federal Medicaid reimbursement regulations and the
requirements of the Provider Agreement between Countryside Manor and the
Connecticut Department of Social Services;

b) He failed to ensure proper accounting of transfers of Countryside Manor
and personal funds; and

c) He failed to ensure proper accounting of Countryside Manor and
non-patient care expenses.
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